2009-2010 % Change Comparison of Parochial Report Summary Data by Province and Diocese

2009-2010 Plate & Pledge P & P/ASA Operating Revenue  Total Op Rev/ Pledging Unit Amount Pledged Average Pledge

Prov. Diocese ASA % Change % Change % Change % Change ASA % Change % Change % Change % Change
1 Connecticut -0.5% 0.8% 1.3% -1.0% -0.5% 1.1% 1.8% 0.7%
Maine -1.6% -2.9% -1.3% -3.4% -1.8% -1.8% -1.1% 0.7%
Massachusetts -1.3% -1.5% -0.2% -0.3% 0.9% -5.2% -2.4% 2.9%
New Hampshire 1.0% 0.3% -0.7% -0.2% -1.2% -1.0% 0.8% 1.8%
Rhode Island -1.4% 0.5% 1.9% -7.5% -6.2% -10.3% -8.8% 1.7%
Vermont -5.9% -3.9% 2.2% -3.9% 2.1% -6.7% -3.7% 3.2%
Western Massachusetts -0.8% 2.2% 3.1% -1.9% -1.1% -0.4% 1.3% 1.8%
Province 1 Totals -1.1% -0.3% 0.7% -1.7% -0.6% -3.0% -1.0% 2.1%

2 Albany -1.8% 0.4% 2.2% -2.3% -0.5% -10.5% 0.3% 12.0%
Central New York -4.1% 1.9% 6.3% -3.9% 0.2% -3.8% -3.3% 0.5%
Long Island 0.4% -0.3% -0.7% -2.0% -2.4% 3.1% 1.8% -1.3%
New Jersey -3.0% 1.7% 4.8% -1.2% 1.8% -1.7% 0.1% 1.9%
New York -3.0% 2.1% 5.3% 2.1% 5.3% 8.1% 9.6% 1.3%
Newark -2.2% -0.9% 1.3% -5.3% -3.2% -4.4% -3.7% 0.8%
Rochester -4.2% -1.0% 3.4% -2.8% 1.5% -14.2% -2.3% 13.8%
Western New York -2.8% -2.9% -0.1% -4.7% -1.9% -3.6% -0.1% 3.7%
Province 2 Totals -2.3% 0.7% 3.0% -1.1% 1.2% -0.2% 2.2% 2.4%

3 Bethlehem -1.8% 2.7% 4.5% -0.2% 1.6% -1.9% 1.6% 3.5%
Central Pennsylvania -3.7% -1.3% 2.5% -1.5% 2.3% -3.2% -1.7% 1.6%
Delaware -5.0% -4.2% 0.9% -5.4% -0.4% -5.9% -5.4% 0.6%
Easton -5.3% -2.2% 3.3% -1.0% 4.6% -4.5% -4.9% -0.4%
Maryland -3.3% -0.4% 3.0% -1.2% 2.1% -3.7% -1.2% 2.6%
Northwestern Pennsylvania -6.1% -3.1% 3.2% 1.5% 8.1% -1.7% 2.9% 4.6%
Pennsylvania -3.3% 0.1% 3.5% -0.8% 2.6% -1.7% 0.0% 1.7%
Pittsburgh -4.2% 3.2% 7.7% 3.8% 8.3% 0.8% 3.6% 2.8%
Southern Virginia -4.1% 0.4% 4.7% -1.0% 3.2% -3.9% 3.3% 7.5%
Southwestern Virginia -0.6% 2.3% 2.9% 1.2% 1.8% -3.0% 1.6% 4.7%
Virginia -2.4% 1.1% 3.7% 1.1% 3.6% -1.8% 0.9% 2.8%
Washington -3.8% 1.7% 5.7% -9.2% -5.6% -6.5% -0.3% 6.6%
West Virginia -5.6% -1.1% 4.8% 0.4% 6.4% -3.2% -2.3% 0.9%
Province 3 Totals -3.4% 0.5% 4.0% -2.1% 1.3% -3.2% 0.2% 3.5%

4 Alabama 0.4% -1.1% -1.5% -1.9% -2.3% -1.2% -1.2% 0.0%
Atlanta -1.9% -0.6% 1.3% 0.0% 2.0% -1.1% -0.7% 0.4%
Central Florida -4.0% 0.5% 4.7% -1.5% 2.6% 6.6% 0.7% -5.6%
Central Gulf Coast -4.3% 0.3% 4.8% -1.2% 3.3% -0.7% 1.8% 2.5%

Parochial Report data provided by congregational research, DFMS THE /31){.5'('()1)(1 /L‘[l URCH K‘lr



2009-2010 % Change Comparison of Parochial Report Summary Data by Province and Diocese

2009-2010 Plate & Pledge P & P/ASA Operating Revenue  Total Op Rev/ Pledging Unit Amount Pledged Average Pledge

Prov. Diocese ASA % Change % Change % Change % Change ASA % Change % Change % Change % Change
East Carolina -0.4% -1.1% -0.6% -3.7% -3.3% -1.9% 0.1% 2.0%
East Tennessee -3.4% -0.6% 2.9% -1.2% 2.3% -3.4% -2.1% 1.4%
Florida -3.3% -0.8% 2.6% -0.9% 2.5% 3.1% 0.8% -2.3%

4 Georgia -1.4% -2.6% -1.1% -3.0% -1.6% -2.9% 0.3% 3.3%
Kentucky -1.2% -0.3% 0.9% -3.0% -1.9% 2.4% 0.2% -2.2%
Lexington -8.1% -1.8% 6.9% -1.6% 7.1% 0.1% 1.6% 1.6%
Louisiana -4.5% 4.0% 8.9% 6.6% 11.6% -1.7% -0.2% 1.6%
Mississippi -1.1% 3.8% 4.9% 1.6% 2.7% 2.2% 3.9% 1.7%
North Carolina -2.9% -0.3% 2.6% -0.1% 2.8% -0.2% 0.6% 0.8%
South Carolina -13.6% -10.5% 3.7% -13.6% 0.1% -10.3% -10.6% -0.3%
Southeast Florida -0.2% -5.3% -5.1% -6.1% -5.9% 0.3% -0.5% -0.8%
Southwest Florida -3.3% -1.2% 2.2% -3.2% 0.0% -2.5% 0.6% 3.2%
Tennessee -2.4% 0.7% 3.2% 1.7% 4.2% 3.4% 2.7% -0.8%
Upper South Carolina -2.6% -2.3% 0.2% -4.3% -1.8% -2.6% 0.1% 2.8%
West Tennessee -2.6% -3.2% -0.7% -11.4% -9.1% -2.8% -1.4% 1.4%
Western North Carolina -3.3% -0.6% 2.8% -0.5% 2.9% -3.6% -1.1% 2.7%
Province 4 Totals -3.3% -1.5% 1.8% -2.7% 0.7% -0.9% -0.6% 0.3%

5 Chicago -2.6% -0.5% 2.2% -1.1% 1.5% 2.5% 1.0% -1.4%
Eastern Michigan -5.2% -4.2% 1.1% -4.5% 0.8% -4.8% -3.0% 1.9%
Eau Claire -7.8% -6.9% 1.0% -7.3% 0.6% -4.7% -8.1% -3.6%
Fond Du Lac -4.5% -4.0% 0.5% -1.0% 3.6% -2.7% -5.4% -2.8%
Indianapolis -5.6% -2.2% 3.6% -8.2% -2.8% -5.5% 0.1% 6.0%
Michigan -1.1% -3.1% -2.0% -4.7% -3.7% -3.2% -1.1% 2.2%
Milwaukee -6.3% -2.5% 4.1% -3.2% 3.4% -3.8% -3.4% 0.4%
Missouri -8.9% 1.4% 11.3% 1.8% 11.7% -0.8% -0.9% -0.1%
Northern Indiana 0.3% -0.7% -0.9% -9.4% -9.6% -1.0% -3.3% -2.3%
Northern Michigan 0.3% -11.3% -11.6% -11.1% -11.4% -2.8% -5.4% -2.7%
Ohio -3.0% 0.5% 3.7% -2.6% 0.4% -2.2% -1.4% 0.8%
Quincy -62.5% -59.5% 7.8% -54.7% 20.7% -52.5% -60.3% -16.5%
Southern Ohio -6.3% -2.9% 3.6% -1.3% 5.3% -2.6% 1.1% 3.8%
Springfield -4.1% -2.2% 2.0% -0.1% 4.2% -3.7% -1.8% 2.0%
Western Michigan -3.7% -3.1% 0.7% -4.4% -0.7% -2.0% -1.7% 0.3%
Province 5 Totals -4.9% -2.4% 2.6% -3.6% 1.4% -2.4% -1.6% 0.8%

6 Colorado -1.8% 4.2% 6.2% 2.1% 4.0% -0.3% 2.4% 2.6%
lowa -4.4% -2.1% 2.4% -5.7% -1.4% -6.0% -2.8% 3.3%
Minnesota -6.8% -5.4% 1.5% -5.9% 1.0% -3.6% -1.4% 2.3%
Montana -0.2% -1.1% -0.9% -1.8% -1.6% -2.5% -2.1% 0.4%

Parochial Report data provided by congregational research, DFMS THE /31){.5'('()1)(1 /L‘[l URCH K‘lr



Prov.

2009-2010 % Change Comparison of Parochial Report Summary Data by Province and Diocese

Diocese

Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota
Wyoming

Province 6 Totals

7 Arkansas

Dallas

Fort Worth
Kansas
Northwest Texas
Oklahoma

Rio Grande
Texas

West Missouri
West Texas
Western Kansas
Western Louisiana

Province 7 Totals

8 Alaska

Arizona
California
Eastern Oregon
El Camino Real
Hawaii

Idaho

Los Angeles
Navaho Missions
Nevada
Northern California
Olympia

Oregon

San Diego

San Joaquin
Spokane

Utah

Province 8 Totals

2009-2010 Plate & Pledge P & P/ASA
% Change % Change

ASA % Change

-7.2%
-4.1%
-0.5%
-7.1%

-4.1%
0.5%
-3.4%
-63.6%
-3.8%
-3.7%
0.0%
-5.1%
-2.8%
-8.4%
-2.4%
-1.5%
-0.1%

-6.8%

-2.9%
-5.4%
-3.5%
-0.1%
-4.6%
-6.9%
-2.1%
-4.0%
-0.5%

4.0%
-1.5%
-3.5%
-1.4%
-6.2%
-0.5%
-8.1%
-0.3%

-3.7%

1.2%
1.5%
-1.2%
-2.4%

-0.3%
0.1%
1.8%

-48.2%
1.2%
2.4%
3.0%

-5.9%

-0.3%

-1.6%

-1.1%

-4.3%
1.0%

-2.6%

0.5%
-1.4%
-2.8%

2.8%
-2.2%
-6.6%
-2.7%
-4.0%
18.8%

0.3%
-4.6%
-0.9%
-2.0%

0.0%
-1.5%
-7.0%
-2.6%

-2.6%

Parochial Report data provided by congregational research, DFMS

9.1%
5.8%
-0.7%
5.0%

4.0%
-0.4%
5.4%
42.4%
5.3%
6.3%
3.0%
-0.8%
2.5%
7.5%
1.4%
-2.9%
1.0%

4.6%

3.6%
4.1%
0.7%
2.9%
2.5%
0.3%
-0.7%
0.0%
19.4%
-3.5%
-3.2%
2.7%
-0.6%
6.6%
-1.0%
1.2%
-2.3%

1.2%

Operating Revenue
% Change

-0.7%

4.3%
-2.3%
-3.0%

-1.7%
1.1%
-0.3%
-50.5%
1.2%
-0.9%
0.2%
-8.7%
-0.7%
-1.2%
-0.8%
-17.3%
-1.1%

-3.5%

2.1%
-2.1%
-6.3%
-2.0%
-0.4%
-1.1%
-1.9%
-2.2%

-21.5%
-11.5%
-1.7%
-2.0%
-2.3%

0.8%

3.6%
-8.5%

1.4%

-2.5%

Total Op Rev/ Pledging Unit Amount Pledged Average Pledge

ASA % Change

7.0%
8.7%
-1.8%
4.5%

2.5%
0.6%
3.2%
36.2%
5.2%
2.9%
0.1%
-3.8%
2.2%
7.9%
1.6%
-16.1%
-1.0%

3.6%

5.2%
3.4%
-2.9%
-1.9%
4.4%
6.2%
0.1%
1.8%
-21.1%
-14.8%
-0.2%
1.6%
-0.9%
7.6%
4.1%
-0.4%
1.7%

1.3%

% Change % Change % Change
0.3% 1.6% 1.3%
-5.0% 3.4% 8.8%
1.2% 3.0% 1.8%
-2.8% -9.4% -6.8%
-2.1% -0.2% 1.9%
-2.2% 0.4% 2.7%
-2.6% -0.5% 2.2%
-58.5% -53.2% 12.7%
-4.2% -2.4% 1.8%
1.5% -2.6% -4.0%
1.1% 0.1% -1.0%
-9.4% -6.8% 2.8%
-1.2% -0.3% 0.9%
4.8% -0.4% -4.9%
-1.9% -1.0% 0.9%
2.5% -1.8% -4.2%
0.0% 1.2% 1.2%
-5.1% -3.6% 1.6%
-7.8% -4.0% 4.1%
-1.5% -1.1% 0.4%
-3.6% -2.4% 1.3%
-2.3% 1.7% 4.1%
3.7% 2.6% -1.0%
-5.5% -4.5% 1.1%
-2.6% 1.4% 4.1%
-5.0% -5.8% -0.8%
-100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
-2.0% 1.9% 3.9%
-5.9% -3.8% 2.3%
2.1% 0.6% -1.5%
-4.3% -1.6% 2.9%
-8.7% -3.6% 5.5%
2.8% -2.9% -5.5%
-4.2% -3.3% 1.0%
-4.3% 2.9% 7.4%
-3.3% -2.4% 0.9%

rue LPISCOP Al cnvren'¥



2009-2010 % Change Comparison of Parochial Report Summary Data by Province and Diocese

2009-2010 Plate & Pledge P & P/ASA Operating Revenue  Total Op Rev/ Pledging Unit Amount Pledged Average Pledge

Prov. Diocese ASA % Change % Change % Change % Change ASA % Change % Change % Change % Change
TEC Domestic Dioceses -3.7% -1.2% 2.6% -2.4% 1.3% -2.4% -1.0% 1.4%
Churches in Europe (in $) -3.3% -2.8% 0.5% -5.6% -2.3% 0.1% -7.8% -7.9%
Micronesia -5.2% 0.2% 5.7% -7.8% -2.8% -4.8% -2.3% 2.5%
Puerto Rico 6.7% -9.1% -14.9% -0.3% -6.6% -27.9% 0.3% 39.0%
Virgin Islands 1.9% -4.1% -5.9% 1.6% -0.3% -11.7% -19.9% -9.3%
TEC Non-Domestic Dioceses 2.6% -3.8% -6.2% -2.5% -5.0% -15.2% -11.2% 4.8%
TEC Grand Total -3.6% -1.2% 2.5% -2.4% 1.2% -2.5% -1.0% 1.5%

rae LoPISCOP A cuncn ¥

Parochial Report data provided by congregational research, DFMS



