Prov.	Diocese	2009-2010 ASA % Change	_	P & P/ASA % Change	Operating Revenue % Change		Pledging Unit % Change	Amount Pledged % Change	Average Pledge % Change
•	1 Connecticut	-0.5%	0.8%	1.3%	-1.0%	-0.5%	1.1%	1.8%	0.7%
	Maine	-1.6%	-2.9%	-1.3%	-3.4%	-1.8%	-1.8%	-1.1%	0.7%
	Massachusetts	-1.3%	-1.5%	-0.2%	-0.3%	0.9%	-5.2%	-2.4%	2.9%
	New Hampshire	1.0%	0.3%	-0.7%	-0.2%	-1.2%	-1.0%	0.8%	1.8%
	Rhode Island	-1.4%	0.5%	1.9%	-7.5%	-6.2%	-10.3%	-8.8%	1.7%
	Vermont	-5.9%	-3.9%	2.2%	-3.9%	2.1%	-6.7%	-3.7%	3.2%
	Western Massachusetts	-0.8%	2.2%	3.1%	-1.9%	-1.1%	-0.4%	1.3%	1.8%
	Province 1 Totals	-1.1%	-0.3%	0.7%	-1.7%	-0.6%	-3.0%	-1.0%	2.1%
2	2 Albany	-1.8%	0.4%	2.2%	-2.3%	-0.5%	-10.5%	0.3%	12.0%
	Central New York	-4.1%	1.9%	6.3%	-3.9%	0.2%	-3.8%	-3.3%	0.5%
	Long Island	0.4%	-0.3%	-0.7%	-2.0%	-2.4%	3.1%	1.8%	-1.3%
	New Jersey	-3.0%	1.7%	4.8%	-1.2%	1.8%	-1.7%	0.1%	1.9%
	New York	-3.0%	2.1%	5.3%	2.1%	5.3%	8.1%	9.6%	1.3%
	Newark	-2.2%	-0.9%	1.3%	-5.3%	-3.2%	-4.4%	-3.7%	0.8%
	Rochester	-4.2%	-1.0%	3.4%	-2.8%	1.5%	-14.2%	-2.3%	13.8%
	Western New York	-2.8%	-2.9%	-0.1%	-4.7%	-1.9%	-3.6%	-0.1%	3.7%
	Province 2 Totals	-2.3%	0.7%	3.0%	-1.1%	1.2%	-0.2%	2.2%	2.4%
;	3 Bethlehem	-1.8%	2.7%	4.5%	-0.2%	1.6%	-1.9%	1.6%	3.5%
	Central Pennsylvania	-3.7%	-1.3%	2.5%	-1.5%	2.3%	-3.2%	-1.7%	1.6%
	Delaware	-5.0%	-4.2%	0.9%	-5.4%	-0.4%	-5.9%	-5.4%	0.6%
	Easton	-5.3%	-2.2%	3.3%	-1.0%	4.6%	-4.5%	-4.9%	-0.4%
	Maryland	-3.3%	-0.4%	3.0%	-1.2%	2.1%	-3.7%	-1.2%	2.6%
	Northwestern Pennsylvania	-6.1%	-3.1%	3.2%	1.5%	8.1%	-1.7%	2.9%	4.6%
	Pennsylvania	-3.3%	0.1%	3.5%	-0.8%	2.6%	-1.7%	0.0%	1.7%
	Pittsburgh	-4.2%	3.2%	7.7%	3.8%	8.3%	0.8%	3.6%	2.8%
	Southern Virginia	-4.1%	0.4%	4.7%	-1.0%	3.2%	-3.9%	3.3%	7.5%
	Southwestern Virginia	-0.6%	2.3%	2.9%	1.2%	1.8%	-3.0%	1.6%	4.7%
	Virginia	-2.4%	1.1%	3.7%	1.1%	3.6%	-1.8%	0.9%	2.8%
	Washington	-3.8%	1.7%	5.7%	-9.2%	-5.6%	-6.5%	-0.3%	6.6%
	West Virginia	-5.6%	-1.1%	4.8%	0.4%	6.4%	-3.2%	-2.3%	0.9%
	Province 3 Totals	-3.4%	0.5%	4.0%	-2.1%	1.3%	-3.2%	0.2%	3.5%
4	4 Alabama	0.4%	-1.1%	-1.5%	-1.9%	-2.3%	-1.2%	-1.2%	0.0%
	Atlanta	-1.9%	-0.6%	1.3%	0.0%	2.0%	-1.1%	-0.7%	0.4%
	Central Florida	-4.0%	0.5%	4.7%	-1.5%	2.6%	6.6%	0.7%	-5.6%
	Central Gulf Coast	-4.3%	0.3%	4.8%	-1.2%	3.3%	-0.7%	1.8%	2.5%



Prov.	Diocese	2009-2010 ASA % Change		P & P/ASA % Change	Operating Revenue % Change		Pledging Unit % Change	Amount Pledged % Change	Average Pledge % Change
	East Carolina	-0.4%	-1.1%	-0.6%	-3.7%	-3.3%	-1.9%	0.1%	2.0%
	East Tennessee	-3.4%	-0.6%	2.9%	-1.2%	2.3%	-3.4%	-2.1%	1.4%
	Florida	-3.3%	-0.8%	2.6%	-0.9%	2.5%	3.1%	0.8%	-2.3%
	4 Georgia	-1.4%	-2.6%	-1.1%	-3.0%	-1.6%	-2.9%	0.3%	3.3%
	Kentucky	-1.2%	-0.3%	0.9%	-3.0%	-1.9%	2.4%	0.2%	-2.2%
	Lexington	-8.1%	-1.8%	6.9%	-1.6%	7.1%	0.1%	1.6%	1.6%
	Louisiana	-4.5%	4.0%	8.9%	6.6%	11.6%	-1.7%	-0.2%	1.6%
	Mississippi	-1.1%	3.8%	4.9%	1.6%	2.7%	2.2%	3.9%	1.7%
	North Carolina	-2.9%	-0.3%	2.6%	-0.1%	2.8%	-0.2%	0.6%	0.8%
	South Carolina	-13.6%	-10.5%	3.7%	-13.6%	0.1%	-10.3%	-10.6%	-0.3%
	Southeast Florida	-0.2%	-5.3%	-5.1%	-6.1%	-5.9%	0.3%	-0.5%	-0.8%
	Southwest Florida	-3.3%	-1.2%	2.2%	-3.2%	0.0%	-2.5%	0.6%	3.2%
	Tennessee	-2.4%	0.7%	3.2%	1.7%	4.2%	3.4%	2.7%	-0.8%
	Upper South Carolina	-2.6%	-2.3%	0.2%	-4.3%	-1.8%	-2.6%	0.1%	2.8%
	West Tennessee	-2.6%	-3.2%	-0.7%	-11.4%	-9.1%	-2.8%	-1.4%	1.4%
	Western North Carolina	-3.3%	-0.6%	2.8%	-0.5%	2.9%	-3.6%	-1.1%	2.7%
	Province 4 Totals	-3.3%	-1.5%	1.8%	-2.7%	0.7%	-0.9%	-0.6%	0.3%
	5 Chicago	-2.6%	-0.5%	2.2%	-1.1%	1.5%	2.5%	1.0%	-1.4%
	Eastern Michigan	-5.2%	-4.2%	1.1%	-4.5%	0.8%	-4.8%	-3.0%	1.9%
	Eau Claire	-7.8%	-6.9%	1.0%	-7.3%	0.6%	-4.7%	-8.1%	-3.6%
	Fond Du Lac	-4.5%	-4.0%	0.5%	-1.0%	3.6%	-2.7%	-5.4%	-2.8%
	Indianapolis	-5.6%	-2.2%	3.6%	-8.2%	-2.8%	-5.5%	0.1%	6.0%
	Michigan	-1.1%	-3.1%	-2.0%	-4.7%	-3.7%	-3.2%	-1.1%	2.2%
	Milwaukee	-6.3%	-2.5%	4.1%	-3.2%	3.4%	-3.8%	-3.4%	0.4%
	Missouri	-8.9%	1.4%	11.3%	1.8%	11.7%	-0.8%	-0.9%	-0.1%
	Northern Indiana	0.3%	-0.7%	-0.9%	-9.4%	-9.6%	-1.0%	-3.3%	-2.3%
	Northern Michigan	0.3%	-11.3%	-11.6%	-11.1%	-11.4%	-2.8%	-5.4%	-2.7%
	Ohio	-3.0%	0.5%	3.7%	-2.6%	0.4%	-2.2%	-1.4%	0.8%
	Quincy	-62.5%	-59.5%	7.8%	-54.7%	20.7%	-52.5%	-60.3%	-16.5%
	Southern Ohio	-6.3%	-2.9%	3.6%	-1.3%	5.3%	-2.6%	1.1%	3.8%
	Springfield	-4.1%	-2.2%	2.0%	-0.1%	4.2%	-3.7%	-1.8%	2.0%
	Western Michigan	-3.7%	-3.1%	0.7%	-4.4%	-0.7%	-2.0%	-1.7%	0.3%
	Province 5 Totals	-4.9%	-2.4%	2.6%	-3.6%	1.4%	-2.4%	-1.6%	0.8%
	6 Colorado	-1.8%	4.2%	6.2%	2.1%	4.0%	-0.3%	2.4%	2.6%
	Iowa	-4.4%	-2.1%	2.4%	-5.7%	-1.4%	-6.0%	-2.8%	3.3%
	Minnesota	-6.8%	-5.4%	1.5%	-5.9%	1.0%	-3.6%	-1.4%	2.3%
	Montana	-0.2%	-1.1%	-0.9%	-1.8%	-1.6%	-2.5%	-2.1%	0.4%



Prov.	Diocese	2009-2010 ASA % Change		P & P/ASA % Change	Operating Revenue % Change	Total Op Rev/ ASA % Change		Amount Pledged % Change	Average Pledge % Change
	Nebraska	-7.2%	1.2%	9.1%	-0.7%	7.0%	0.3%	1.6%	1.3%
	North Dakota	-4.1%	1.5%	5.8%	4.3%	8.7%	-5.0%	3.4%	8.8%
	South Dakota	-0.5%	-1.2%	-0.7%	-2.3%	-1.8%		3.0%	1.8%
	Wyoming	-7.1%	-2.4%	5.0%	-3.0%	4.5%	-2.8%	-9.4%	-6.8%
	Province 6 Totals	-4.1%	-0.3%	4.0%	-1.7%	2.5%	-2.1%	-0.2%	1.9%
	7 Arkansas	0.5%	0.1%	-0.4%	1.1%	0.6%		0.4%	2.7%
	Dallas	-3.4%	1.8%	5.4%	-0.3%	3.2%	-2.6%	-0.5%	2.2%
	Fort Worth	-63.6%	-48.2%	42.4%	-50.5%	36.2%		-53.2%	12.7%
	Kansas	-3.8%	1.2%	5.3%	1.2%	5.2%	-4.2%	-2.4%	1.8%
	Northwest Texas	-3.7%	2.4%	6.3%	-0.9%	2.9%		-2.6%	-4.0%
	Oklahoma	0.0%	3.0%	3.0%	0.2%	0.1%	1.1%	0.1%	-1.0%
	Rio Grande	-5.1%	-5.9%	-0.8%	-8.7%	-3.8%		-6.8%	2.8%
	Texas	-2.8%	-0.3%	2.5%	-0.7%	2.2%	-1.2%	-0.3%	0.9%
	West Missouri	-8.4%	-1.6%	7.5%	-1.2%	7.9%		-0.4%	-4.9%
	West Texas	-2.4%	-1.1%	1.4%	-0.8%	1.6%	-1.9%	-1.0%	0.9%
	Western Kansas	-1.5%	-4.3%	-2.9%	-17.3%	-16.1%		-1.8%	-4.2%
	Western Louisiana	-0.1%	1.0%	1.0%	-1.1%	-1.0%	0.0%	1.2%	1.2%
	Province 7 Totals	-6.8%	-2.6%	4.6%	-3.5%	3.6%	-5.1%	-3.6%	1.6%
	8 Alaska	-2.9%	0.5%	3.6%	2.1%	5.2%	-7.8%	-4.0%	4.1%
	Arizona	-5.4%	-1.4%	4.1%	-2.1%	3.4%	-1.5%	-1.1%	0.4%
	California	-3.5%	-2.8%	0.7%	-6.3%	-2.9%	-3.6%	-2.4%	1.3%
	Eastern Oregon	-0.1%	2.8%	2.9%	-2.0%	-1.9%	-2.3%	1.7%	4.1%
	El Camino Real	-4.6%	-2.2%	2.5%	-0.4%	4.4%	3.7%	2.6%	-1.0%
	Hawaii	-6.9%	-6.6%	0.3%	-1.1%	6.2%	-5.5%	-4.5%	1.1%
	Idaho	-2.1%	-2.7%	-0.7%	-1.9%	0.1%	-2.6%	1.4%	4.1%
	Los Angeles	-4.0%	-4.0%	0.0%	-2.2%	1.8%	-5.0%	-5.8%	-0.8%
	Navaho Missions	-0.5%	18.8%	19.4%	-21.5%	-21.1%	-100.0%	-100.0%	-100.0%
	Nevada	4.0%	0.3%	-3.5%	-11.5%	-14.8%	-2.0%	1.9%	3.9%
	Northern California	-1.5%	-4.6%	-3.2%	-1.7%	-0.2%		-3.8%	2.3%
	Olympia	-3.5%	-0.9%	2.7%	-2.0%	1.6%	2.1%	0.6%	-1.5%
	Oregon	-1.4%	-2.0%	-0.6%	-2.3%	-0.9%		-1.6%	2.9%
	San Diego	-6.2%	0.0%	6.6%	0.8%	7.6%		-3.6%	5.5%
	San Joaquin	-0.5%	-1.5%	-1.0%	3.6%	4.1%		-2.9%	-5.5%
	Spokane	-8.1%	-7.0%	1.2%	-8.5%	-0.4%	-4.2%	-3.3%	1.0%
	Utah	-0.3%	-2.6%	-2.3%	1.4%	1.7%	-4.3%	2.9%	7.4%
	Province 8 Totals	-3.7%	-2.6%	1.2%	-2.5%	1.3%	-3.3%	-2.4%	0.9%



Prov.	Diocese	2009-2010 ASA % Change		P & P/ASA % Change	Operating Revenue % Change	Total Op Rev/ ASA % Change	Pledging Unit % Change	Amount Pledged % Change	Average Pledge % Change
TEC	Domestic Dioceses	-3.7%	-1.2%	2.6%	-2.4%	1.3%	-2.4%	-1.0%	1.4%
	Churches in Europe (in \$)	-3.3%	-2.8%	0.5%	-5.6%	-2.3%	0.1%	-7.8%	-7.9%
	Micronesia	-5.2%	0.2%	5.7%	-7.8%	-2.8%	-4.8%	-2.3%	2.5%
	Puerto Rico	6.7%	-9.1%	-14.9%	-0.3%	-6.6%	-27.9%	0.3%	39.0%
	Virgin Islands	1.9%	-4.1%	-5.9%	1.6%	-0.3%	-11.7%	-19.9%	-9.3%
TEC	Non-Domestic Dioceses	2.6%	-3.8%	-6.2%	-2.5%	-5.0%	-15.2%	-11.2%	4.8%
TEC	Grand Total	-3.6%	-1.2%	2.5%	-2.4%	1.2%	-2.5%	-1.0%	1.5%